



Code Number: 12480

Product Name:



# HAM SALAD [Made with Badger Gourmet Ham]

Item Description: Gourmet Badger Ham Blended with Sweet Relish, Fresh Celery and Onion and Mayonnaise.

Master Case UPC – 14 Digit #: 10 0 32345 50180 2

Case Pack: 1      Size per Unit: 5.00 lb.      Gross Wt.: 5.492 lbs.      Net Wt. per Case: 5.00 lbs.

Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture: <b>42 Days</b>
Minimum Number of Days into Warehouse: <b>21 Days</b>
Shelf Life after Opening: <b>7 Days</b>

**Ingredients:** Ham (cured with water, salt, cane and maple sugar, sodium phosphate, smoke flavoring, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite, flavoring), Mayonnaise (soybean oil, egg yolks, high fructose corn syrup, water, distilled vinegar, corn syrup, salt, mustard flour, citric acid, calcium disodium EDTA [to protect flavor], natural flavors), Sweet Relish (cucumbers, sugar, water, vinegar, salt, calcium chloride, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate [preservative], natural flavor, oleoresin turmeric, alum, polysorbate 80), Celery, Onion, Bread Crumbs (wheat flour, sugar, yeast, salt), Anti-Microbial (sodium acetate, salt, sodium diacetate), Lemon Juice (water, lemon juice concentrate, sodium benzoate and sodium bisulfite [preservatives], lemon oil), Sodium Benzoate (to maintain freshness), White Pepper, Xanthan Gum, Cortrate (gelatin, citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, red #40, sodium citrate).

Major Allergens: Eggs, Wheat

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*	Amount / Serving	% Daily Value*	*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs: Calories: 2,000 2,500
	<b>Total Fat</b> 20g	<b>31%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 5g	<b>2%</b>	
Serving Size 1/3 Cup (97g) Servings Per Container About 23 Calories 240 Calories from Fat 180	Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%	Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
	Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 3g		Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25g
	Cholesterol 40mg	13%	Protein 11g		Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
	Sodium 810mg	34%			Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
	Vitamin A 2%		Calcium 0%		Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g
	Vitamin C 2%		Iron 4%		Dietary Fiber 25g 30g
					Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Case Cube: 0.20      Tie & High: 30 x 11      Pallet Quantity: 330 cases  
Case Dimensions:      length      width      height  
   6.875"      x      6.875"      x      6.188"

**Storage & Handling:**

Store at:	Refrigerated (34-40 degrees F.)
Ship at:	Refrigerated (34-40 degrees F.)
Retail at:	Refrigerated (34-40 degrees F.)

**Microbiological:**

Organism	Sample Size	Sample Type	Max (cfu/g)	Test Method
APC	100 g	Individual	< 100,000	AOAC 990.12
Coliforms	100 g	Individual	< 100	AOAC 991.14 & 998.08
Yeast	100 g	Individual	< 1000	AOAC 997.02
Mold	100 g	Individual	< 1000	AOAC 997.02

Created: December 22, 2015  
Revised:  
Supersedes: None  
RWC

